
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 285,090

 250,786

 11,594

 2,051

 3,423

 366

 8,574

 8,296

 25,693

 88.0%

 4.1%

 0.7%

 1.2%

 0.1%

 3.0%

 2.9%

 9.0%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 284,420

 250,461

 11,447

 2,040

 3,425

 365

 8,533

 8,149

 25,634

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 213,464

 191,633

 8,327

 1,483

 2,685

 245

 5,478

 3,613

 15,009

 212,806

 191,316

 8,184

 1,472

 2,687

 244

 5,436

 14,950

 3,467

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 12,499

 24,317

 8,468

 15,928

 24,739

 37,005

 18,714

 12,010

 22,800

 8,251

 14,761

 23,897

 37,043

 24,658

 24,509

 47,117

 16,719

 30,689

 48,636

 74,048

 43,372

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 274,501

 30,147

 231,892

 35

 124,359

 111,125

 77,661

 33,464

 13,234

 10,589

 3,069

 35,859

 24,839

 3,189

 7,831

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

USDs:

17,31,34,35

51,60,65,68,70,72,73,74,76,85,89,90,91,100,101,102,103,104,108,113,114

1,4

2,5,8,9,18,20,27,30

112,206,243,251,252,253,259,262,266,267,268,284,306,307,308,309,310, 311,312,313,320,323,327,329,330,331,332,369,373,376,383,386,393,397,398,400,401,405,4

08,410,411,417,418,419,423,435,439,440,444,448,460,473,475,481,487

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 88.1%

 4.0%

 0.7%

 1.2%

 0.1%

 3.0%

 2.9%

 9.0%

 89.8%

 100.0%

 3.9%

 0.7%

 1.3%

 0.1%

 2.6%

 1.7%

 7.0%

 100.0%

 89.9%

 0.7%

 1.3%

 0.1%

 2.6%

 1.6%

 7.0%

 3.8%

 4.4%

 8.5%

 3.0%

 5.6%

 8.7%

 13.0%

 6.6%

 4.2%

 8.0%

 2.9%

 5.2%

 8.4%

 13.0%

 8.6%

 8.6%

 16.5%

 5.9%

 10.8%

 17.1%

 26.0%

 15.2%

 100.0%

 89.4%

 62.4%

 26.9%

 10.6%

 95.5%

 11.0%

 84.5%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 69.3%

 8.9%

 21.8%

(number and percent of persons in Households)
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