State Board of Education District 7

	Population (number and percent of total population)							
	Census		Adjusted		Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
Total Population	285,090	100.0%	284,420	100.0%	213,464	100.0%	212,806	100.0%
White	250,786	88.0%	250,461	88.1%	191,633	89.8%	191,316	89.9%
Black	11,594	4.1%	11,447	4.0%	8,327	3.9%	8,184	3.8%
American Indian	2,051	0.7%	2,040	0.7%	1,483	0.7%	1,472	0.7%
Asian	3,423	1.2%	3,425	1.2%	2,685	1.3%	2,687	1.3%
Hawaiian	366	0.1%	365	0.1%	245	0.1%	244	0.1%
Other Races	8,574	3.0%	8,533	3.0%	5,478	2.6%	5,436	2.6%
Two or More Races	8,296	2.9%	8,149	2.9%	3,613	1.7%	3,467	1.6%
Hispanic (all races)	25,693	9.0%	25,634	9.0%	15,009	7.0%	14,950	7.0%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Ho	ouseholds)	
Total Persons in household	274,501	95.5%
Persons living alone	30,147	11.0%
Persons living in families	231,892	84.5%
Householder or spouse under 18	35	0.0%

Family households with persons under 18					
(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)					
Total	35,859	100.0%			
Married Couples	24,839	69.3%			
Female Householder, no spouse	7,831	21.8%			
Male Householder, no spouse	3,189	8.9%			

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)					
	Male		Female		Both	
- Under 6 years of age	12,499	4.4%	12,010	4.2%	24,509	8.6%
6 to 17 years of age	24,317	8.5%	22,800	8.0%	47,117	16.5%
18 to 21 years of age	8,468	3.0%	8,251	2.9%	16,719	5.9%
22 to 29 years of age	15,928	5.6%	14,761	5.2%	30,689	10.8%
30 to 44 years of age	24,739	8.7%	23,897	8.4%	48,636	17.1%
45 to 64 years of age	37,005	13.0%	37,043	13.0%	74,048	26.0%
65 years of age and older	18,714	6.6%	24,658	8.6%	43,372	15.2%

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
124,359	100.0%					
111,125	89.4%					
77,661	62.4%					
33,464	26.9%					
13,234	10.6%					
	124,359 111,125 77,661 33,464					

Persons in Group Quarters					
Total Persons in Group Quarters	10,589				
Persons in nursing homes	3,069				

Other Information

Senate Districts: 17,31,34,35

House Districts: 51,60,65,68,70,72,73,74,76,85,89,90,91,100,101,102,103,104,108,113,114

Congressional Districts: 1,4

Judicial Districts: 2,5,8,9,18,20,27,30

USDs: 112,206,243,251,252,253,259,262,266,267,268,284,306,307,308,309,310, 311,312,313,320,323,327,329,330,331,332,369,373,376,383,386,393,397,398,400,401,405,4

08,410,411,417,418,419,423,435,439,440,444,448,460,473,475,481,487

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1